

Matrimonial Suit 575 of 2022.

Order No.10 dt. 15.05.23.

Both parties are present by filing their respective haziras.

Petitioner files W/O against petition u/o 6 rule 17 of CPC filed by the respondent on 30.03.23. Copy is served and objection raised.

Fix 04.07.23 for hearing the petition u/o 6 rule 17 of CPC

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.

Misc Case 65/23.

Order No.11 dt.15.05.23.

Petitioner files hazira. OP appears by filing vokatnama and files a petition praying for time for filing written objection on the ground stated therein.

One track report of India Post is also filed by the petitioner.

Heard both sides. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 04.07.23 for filing W/O by OP and also for filing of affidavit of assets and liabilities by both sides.

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.