

Order no. 14.dt.29.08.23

Today is fixed for filing amended copy of W/S.

Respondent files hazira along with filing amended written statement.

Let it be kept with the record.

Petitioner also files a petition along with xerox copy of doctor certificate and prays for time on the ground as stated therein.

Fix 25.09.23 for additional issue if any in the meantime.

Addl. District Judge
2nd Court, Howrah