

Order no. 18, dt.08.12.23

Today is fixed for issue.

Petitioner files hazira.

Respondent takes no steps.

Due to resolution of Local Bar Association, case is adjourned.

Fix 23.02.2024 for issue.

Addl. Dist. Judge
2nd Court,Howrah