

Mat Suit No.575 of 2022.

Order No.27 dt.16.08.24.

Today is fixed for PH.

Both sides file their respective haziras.

Respondent files a petition for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Petition for adjournment stands rejected.

Petitioner Somnath Pramanik is examined as PW1 in part and during examination, documents are marked as Ext.1, Ext.2 & Ext.3.

Fix 30.09.24 for further evidence of PW-1.

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.