

Mat Suit No.575 of 2022.

Order No.29 dt.05.12.24.

Today is fixed for further evidence of PW1 and for hearing of the petition, objection in the meantime.

Both sides file their respective haziras.

Petitioner files a petition praying for date for filing written objection.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

PW-1 Somnath Pramanik is further cross examined in full.

Evidence of PW is closed.

Fix 07.01.25 for hearing of the petition u/s 151 of CPC , W/O in the meantime.

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.