

**Mat 575/22**

Order no.34, dated 07-07-2025.

Today is fixed for bringing order from Hon'ble High Court.

Petitioner files hazira.

Respondent filing Net generated copy of order dated 30.06.25

in connection C.O no. 1809/2024. Copy served raise with objection.

Fix 28.10.25 for bringing order from Hon'ble High Court.

Addl. District Judge,  
2nd Court, Howrah.