

Mat 575/22

Order no.35, dated 28-10-2025.

Today is fixed for bringing order from Hon'ble High Court.

Parties files their respective hazira.

Respondent files a petition praying for an adjournment
on the ground stated in the petition.

Fix 20.12.25 for bringing order from Hon'ble High Court.

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.